
The Automotive Research Association of India 

(Research Institution of the Automotive Industry with the Ministry of Heavy Industries & Public Enterprises, Govt. of India) 

 
 

 

Notice Inviting Tender 
 

TENDER Ref #: ID-594-PR-60001348 DATE: 7-12-2020 
 
The Automotive Research Association of India (ARAI), Pune, an autonomous research institution 

of Automotive Industry with the Ministry of Heavy Industries & Public Enterprises, Govt. of India. 

ARAI, Pune would like to procure the goods / avail service as below. 

 

>> Brief Description: SITC of Solar Power Plant at ARAI FID Chakan, Pune 

>> Document download start date 7-12-2020 

>> Document download end date and time 20-12-2020 & 14:00 

>> Pre-bid date & time : 15-12-2020 & 10:00 

>> Clarification start date and time: 8-12-2020 & 09:00 

>> Clarification end date and time: 14-12-2020 & 14:00 

>> Bid Submission start date and time: 8-12-2020 & 09:00 

>> Bid submission end date and time: 21-12-2020 & 14:00 

>> Technical Bid Opening date and time: 22-12-2020 & 14:00 

 
Tender Type : ON LINE - TWO BID SYSTEM 
  
Interested bidder may download the tender enquiry document (TED) and submit their tenders/bids 

online at Central Public Procurement Portal website: www.eprocure.gov.in. 

 

Contact for information:  

Automotive Research Association of India (ARAI), Pune 
S. No. 102, Vetal Hill, Off Paud Road, Kothrud, Pune – 411038 (India) 
Fax: +91-3023 1104, Website : www.araiindia.com 

 
 
 
 

           Technical contact: 
 

             V U Paradker 
              Tel : 7506996631     
Email:paradker.pas@araiindia.com 

             Commercial contact: 
 

S. S. Sabnis, Manager, Purchase Dept. 
           Tel : +91-020-3023-1660 
    Email: sabnis.pur@araiindia.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.araiindia.com/


The Automotive Research Association of India 

(Research Institution of the Automotive Industry with the Ministry of Heavy Industries & Public Enterprises, Govt. of India) 

 
 

 

 
 
 

INDEX 
 
 
 

1 Chapter – I Notice Inviting Tender 

2 Chapter – II Instructions to Bidders 

3 Chapter – III General Conditions of Contract (GCC) 

4 Chapter – IV Technical specifications & scope of supply 

5 Chapter – V Tender Acceptance Letter 

6 Chapter – VI Commercial Format 

 

  



The Automotive Research Association of India 

(Research Institution of the Automotive Industry with the Ministry of Heavy Industries & Public Enterprises, Govt. of India) 

 
 

 

Chapter – V 
 

TENDER ACCEPTANCE LETTER 
(To be given on Company Letter Head) 

 
                                                                                                                                Date: 
 
To, 
The Automotive Research Association of India, Pune 
 
Sub: Acceptance of Terms & Conditions of Tender. 
 
 

Tender Reference No: TENDER Ref #: ID-594-PR-60001348 DATE: 7-12-2020 
 
 

Name of Tender / Work: - SITC OF SOLAR POWER PLANT AT ARAI FID CHAKAN, PUNE 
 

 
Dear Sir, 
 

1.   I / We hereby certify that I / we have read the entire terms and conditions of the tender 

documents (including all documents like annexure(s), schedule(s), etc.,), which form part of the 

contract agreement and I / we shall abide hereby by the terms / conditions / clauses contained 

therein. 

2. The corrigendum(s) issued from time to time by your organization too have also been taken into 

consideration, while submitting this acceptance letter.   

3. I / We hereby unconditionally accept the tender conditions of above mentioned tender 

document(s) / corrigendum(s) in its totality / entirety, except the deviations mentioned separately 

in technical bid.  

4. I / We do hereby declare that our Firm has not been blacklisted/ debarred by any Govt. 
Department/Public sector undertaking. 
5. I  / We certify that all information furnished by the our Firm is true & correct and in the event that 

the information is found to be incorrect/untrue or found violated, then your department/ 

organization shall without giving any notice or reason therefore or summarily reject the bid or 

terminate the contract , without prejudice to any other rights or remedy.  

6. I/ We understand that ARAI reserves the right to amend, alter, modify, and amplify the 

specifications or quantum of procurement at any time before orders are finally placed on the 

selected bidder.  ARAI also reserves the right to scrap the entire process of procurement at any 

stage before the orders are placed on the bidder(s) without assigning any reason. 

7. Deviation to any term/ condition is attached herewith as a separate annexure /sheet. 

 
 

 
Yours Faithfully, 
 
 
 
(Signature of the Bidder, with Official Seal) 

 


		2020-12-07T11:34:15+0530
	eProcure-EPROC
	SANDIP EKNATH KAPSE




